

# Autoline Industries Secures Prestigious Order Worth ₹30 Crores from M&M for Scorpio and XUV 3XO Components

**<u>28th</u>** January 2025, Pune: Autoline Industries Limited, a leading automotive component manufacturer, proudly announces a landmark purchase order from Mahindra & Mahindra (M&M) for their flagship models, Scorpio and XUV 3XO. This achievement highlights the trust placed in Autoline by one of India's top automotive manufacturers and underscores our dedication to innovation, excellence, and customer satisfaction. The order includes four critical components, two for each model, and is projected to generate annual revenue of approximately ₹30 Crores, marking a key milestone in the company's growth journey.

A pivotal factor in this partnership is Autoline's Industry 4.0-enabled manufacturing facility in Pune. Featuring advanced automation and data-driven technology, this cutting-edge unit ensures precision, quality, and efficiency at every stage of production. The combination of this readiness with our robust expertise sets a new benchmark in meeting the stringent demands of global automotive leaders like M&M.

### Highlights of the Pune Facility:

- Industry 4.0 Integration: Leveraging IoT-enabled systems, real-time data analytics, and smart manufacturing tools for optimized productivity.
- ▲ Advanced Automation: Deployment of automated machinery and robotics to ensure consistency and reduce operational errors.
- Sustainability Practices: Incorporating ESG principles to minimize the carbon footprint, aligning with global sustainability goals.
- Future-Ready Infrastructure: Designed to handle increased production demands and cater to emerging market trends in the automotive sector.

**Mr. Shivaji Akhade, Managing Director of Autoline Industries, commented,** "This milestone reflects Autoline Industries' unwavering focus on delivering innovative, high-quality, and customer-centric solutions. It strengthens our position as a trusted partner for leading OEMs and showcases our ability to address the evolving needs of the automotive industry.

We are confident that this collaboration with M&M will further enhance our partnership and unlock new opportunities. As Autoline continues its path of growth through customer diversification and innovation, this achievement exemplifies our commitment to creating value for customers, stakeholders, and employees."



#### About Autoline Industries Limited (NSE: AUTOIND/BSE:532797):.

Established in 1996, Autoline Industries Limited (Autoline) is a prominent Pune-based auto components manufacturer and supplier to Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) and automobile companies, with a presence in both domestic and international markets. The company is engaged in manufacturing sheet metal components, assemblies, and sub-assemblies for the automobile sector. Autoline caters to almost all major OEMs, supplying over 2000 products for passenger cars and commercial vehicle segments, as well as other non-auto segments.

With more than 10 manufacturing facilities supported by in-house design and engineering services and a commercial tool room, Autoline continues to be a leader in the industry, excelling in the production of sheet metal stampings, welded assemblies, and modules. The company's robust portfolio includes foot control modules, parking brakes, hinges, exhaust systems, and tubular structures, catering to leading automotive OEMs both domestically and globally. For more information, please visit the company website: www.autolineind.com.

## Safe Harbor:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential, and target dates for project-related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

#### **Investor Relations contact details:**

Legal & Secretarial Department Investor Service Cell, T: 02135 635 865/857 E: investorservices@autolineind.com W: www.autolineind.com Mr. Ritesh Shashiprakash Singh Investor Relations Consultant, Rik Capital <u>M:</u> +91 83293 85762 <u>E: ritesh.singh@rikcapital.in</u> <u>W: www.rikcapital.in</u>